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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0.111 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 22/360 = 0.061 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch a L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*="a a%a b'a Ctaa

D65: hue O ﬁ D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 51 100 40 : LCH*Ma: 76 28 22
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0 : olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : ’ %Gamut

* — 1 * —_
U*rel = 153 JoiE 81.26 B?\I/?:tglyelrif%rm. ‘{%chnol . U*rel = 16 .
%Regularity (el ErFX] Clm)f{ls* 2.8 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
g*Hrel = 20 BcjE30.57 cmynas 0.0 00 O Z g*H,rel = 34 Bcig3057
= standardand adaptedCl =

g*crel= 37 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0. g*crel= 51

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 99.93 0.0

faviab 10 00 oo | megvelnfom. pechnooy (1)

lab*tch 1.0 cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 ;

lab*nch ~ 0.0 olvi4* 1.0 05 05 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*LABa 85.92 13.13 5.28
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.16 21.92
relative Inform. Technolo relativeCIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
ozt 0505 05 (1 lab*lab 0.631 0.464 0.18 ovi3* 1.0 00 0 gy(l).o
cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; lab*ch 075 05 . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. } lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.5 . olvi4* 1.0 00 O 0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 relativeNatural Colour gNC) cmyn4* 00 10 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL lab* 89%1 8é 9 688 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 lab*ncE 0.0 05 b96r LAB*LAB 76.43 26.26 10.
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . ; e LAB*LABa 76.43 26.26 10
LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.0 LPI\B*TCHa 50.0I b28.31
relative CIELAB |al i relative CIELAB_lab*
lablab ~ 0. relativeiniorm. Technology (1) M [5bxiab ~ 0.262 0928 0.37
lab*tch cmyn3* 0.5 ) : : lab*tch 0.5 . .
lab*nch olvia* 1.0 5 : . lab*nch 00 10 O

cmynd* 0.0 0.5 05 . relative Natural Colour gNC)

standardand adaptedCIELAB lab? - ?8 9 ~0.04
LAB*LAB 73.07 13.13 5.28 . 10
LAB*LABa 73.07 13.13 5.28 a :
LAB*TCHa 25.01 14.16 21.93

relative Natural Col
lab*Irj 1.0
lab*tce 1.0
lab*nceé 0.0

000 0oo
OO0O0= 00O

*

000 000
OO0 = OO0

n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab*
relativelnform. technok o abfiab ~ 0.131 0.464 0.18
. RN [
ab*nc . . .
blacknessn* :O : | relatiyeNatu6a1I glolo(% g\éC) 00
Standardand adaptedeIELAB ab*tde 025 05~ 0997
| L . LAB'LABa 697 00 0. b Ob  bodr |
 E— | | : -
0,50 =050 475 1,00 relativeCIELAB lab> , 1,00

chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 60 = 0.061 (right

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y O L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EOINP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSQO: gdaptfd (@ (ilELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 107/360 = 0.298 TLSZO; *adaptfd (@) (ilELAB Elata .
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
OMa 505 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 | OMa7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
D65: hue Y YMa92.66 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue Y YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10

N\

LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 a* Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13 LCH*Ma: 94 36 107 a* Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 alCya86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 allCya 9093 -21.95 -7.07 23.07 19

VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 VMa 721 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29
triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3 9435  -5841  110.97 triangle lightnesst* Mma785 3752 2523 4522 32

Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

. Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ] . Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
U*rel = 158 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol'o y (ITl)O U*rel = 16 Jog 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 92
REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44,55 clm)arls* 28 28 gg gobo RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 16

OlVI B . . .
g*Hrel = 20 Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49 cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0 O*H.rel = 34 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27

00 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0 0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? lDo.o -
relative CIELAB lab* i
labfiab 10 00 00 ghegvelniorm- Technoiagy (D,
lab*ch 1.0 0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0
IrZ?atri]\(;QNatu?écl)Colod?(NC - OI\”4*4* %8 %)8 82 0'8
i 0% 0N 0 e dard adatedCIELAR -
0
0

g*crel= 37 g*crel= 51

lab*lrj 28 standardand adaptedCIELAB
00 _ LAB*LAB 94.67 -5.37 17.31
. LAB*LABa 94.67 -5.37 17.31
LAB*TCHa 75.0 18.13 107.28

i elative CIELAB lab*
relauvelnform. Technology abflab ~ 0.971 —-0.147 0.477

1.
lab*tce 1.
lab*ncE 0.

e e T (0,
02 0 : ab'tch 075" 05 0298  Qmyn3* 00 00 1

cmyn3* 0.5 ; 1.0 goio
o4 10 10 10 0b[ labnch 00 05 0298  oui4r 10 10 0.0 .0;
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 ) ela*tlyeNaturaI Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIE b 0.971 (_)05 5483‘}&% standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 LAB*LAB 93.93 -10.76 34.62

40d'/Sd'dNTO3E01/10T/€03N-TOT09002 :Uofensibal Nva \-F2

LAB*LABa 93.93 -10.76 34.62
LAIB*TCHa 50.0| b LAB*TCHa 50.0 36.26 107.28
relative CIELAB lab* i
lab*lab 0.5 0.0 0. reatvelnform. Technology (D W fabtlab ~ 0.942 -0.296 0955
0.5 88 cmyn3* 05 05 lab*tch 0.5
1.0 5 k

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 05 relative Natural Colour (NC)

standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*rj 0.942 —% 29(9??6%

LAB*LABa 8182 -5.37 17314 lab'ncE 00 10 j2lg

LAB*TCHa 25.01 18.13 107.2

LAB*LABa 82:56 88 : ab*ncE 0.0 0.5 j21g
rela*tiveCIELAB lab*
i .0
.0 (0.0 1.0 .
olvi4* 1.0 5 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.298
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 _ lab*tce
|ab*ncE 05 00 LAB*LAB 81.8 537 17.3
n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoljdde

z @fed “T/T @IS ‘OT/Z ‘wlod /E0aN/

‘/ relative Inform. I el ‘/
. : ) : lab*tch . 208
bl kn n* | :o _. Iab*r_lch 0.5 0.5 . bl kl’l n*
ACKAESS . : Iretl)za\}n_/e Natu6ai 7Clolou(g %%)0 a7 ackness
ablr - —0. AT72
Siandajdand adaptedCIELAB labide Q25 05 0304
LAB*LABa 69.7 0.0 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 21

T o, T % 00

* — * —
0,50 =050 475 1,00 labriab ~ 0.0 0.0 o. , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

9p09 :Jeudrew \vg

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107//360 = 0.298 (right

N

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

%Gamut
reI =158
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EO2NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L=l 5

a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

050" =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 136

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

60 = 0.378

e

1,00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 142/360 = 0.395

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 89 45 142
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natu

ab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand ada tedCIELAB

LAB*LABa 82 56 O 0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8 .0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adapte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7
LAB*LABa 69.7 0 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.0
0.0

0.0
0.

0.0
0 _
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

lab*lrj 0. 0.8 .0

0.0
0.0

0.0

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 14

iniN* setrgbcolor

L=l 5

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*ap

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 16
%Regularlty
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 05 0.0 05 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4d* 05 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*LABa 92.36 -17.89 13.82
LAB*TCHa 75.0
elative CIELAB_lab*
| 0.881 -0.395 0.305
0.75 05 .
00 05
elatlveNaturaI Colour NC)
b*Irj .45 0 216

1719

ab*ncE 0.0 O 5

relativeInform. Technolo IT
i3* 0.0 O. gy()

olvi 5

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0 5 5
cmyn4* 05 00 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.51 -17.89 13.8%
LAB*LABa 79.51 -17.89 13.83
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.382 —0.395 0.30
lab*tch 0.2

lab*nch 0. 5 0 395
relative Natural Colour SlNC)
lab*Irj 5 O 21
lab*tce O 2

Jlab*ncE 0.5 7

26.27 10.57
-10.76 34.63
-35.8 27.64
-21.95 -7.07
15.76 -35.63
37.52 -25.23
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
38.97 29.
45.22 32
0.0 0
0.0

65.07 25
71.62 92
44.55 16
46.49 27

22.61 142.34

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 O
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB
LA 5.79 27.6
LAB*LABa 89 32 —35 79 27.6.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.23 142.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.7

relative Natural Coloor NC)

lab*tc

Iab*nc 0.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

95 (right

lab*| IrJ 0.763 -0.901°0.432
05 1.0 042

N\

gofed ‘T/T BLSS ‘OT/C ‘W04 /S03AN/
Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs Joj uoneoldde
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output

vl . . . . . . . R\
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& @)
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545 TLSQO: gdaptgd (@ %'ELAB (Eata . for hue h* = lab*h = 198/360 = 0.55 TLSZO; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata ) QD i-;
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L% @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g b OMa505  76.92 64.55 100.42 40 I Oma76.43  26.27 10.57 2832 22 =2
5= D65: hue C YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue C YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 8 @
D v LCH*Ma: 87 48 196 a* Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 91 23 198 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g‘Q
=3 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 2l[Cya86.88 -46.16  -13.55  48.12 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 2lICyma 90.93  -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 5 ,(9..
=h ;—) VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52 VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 -
% = triang|e Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 triangle |ightne33t* Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 2 g
= Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&’, 8 %Gamut Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 l\)
o 2 2 RclE39.92 5874 2799  65.07 : i <ttt Rclg39.92 5874 2799 6507 25 =o
5 U*rel = 158 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 Beh'/?:tg'}’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol'%gy (ITl).O U*rel = 16 Joig 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 92 o O
3-5" REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 16 g%
_g = g*Hyrel = 20 Bcigsos7 141 -46.46  46.49 2%';1n4* 338 3;8 (1,;8 0:8 O*Hrel = 34 Bcigsos7 141 -46.46 4649 27 Sk
= g'cin=37 R o'ce=51 2R
< ’ LAB*LABa 9541 00 0.0 ’ g_'z
SETCRE 7
: relative ab* i
o labtlab ~ 1.0 00 0.0 relativelnform. Technology (I) g o
52 A L 5%
g relaliveNatural Colour (NC) myna* 05 00 0.0 00 =
S Bl 18 88 70 SandenadpeoRAR, o ® =
Sa labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 93.17 -10.97 -3.53 3 =
>0 L,?Bchcl:-:gLf,Bol b11.53 197.87 o9
~ i elative ab* i
3> ety pechngeay (Dol SRS GG 0 a7 o152 el Teenolopy (D | 5 03
@ m cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 ab*tch 075 0.5  0.55 cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.0 §° 0} = M
o ovi# 10 10 10 05[] labmch 00 05 085 o4 go 10 10 10| S8
<P cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . ela*tlyeNaturaI Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 O. 0.0
o= standardand adaptedCIEL, aB,,'rl 0.913 (_)05 350—(5)-82{14 standardand adaptedCIELAB o Z
= LAB*LAB 8256 0.0 apice 85 82 23 LAB*LAB 90.93 -21.95-7.07| =.70
(%) LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . : : 9 LAB*LABa 90.93 -21.95-7.07] 3 :
o LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0 LAB*TCHa 50.0 = 23.07 19787 & U
S (i CIELE 1k o relativelnform. Technoiogy ( e CIELAD b ) 951 -0.30d  — L
N Se 83 T Memid 85 of Ll o 8510 S E9
b lvid* 0. . . . ab*ncl - . .
P g%lym* 8? 0 00 rela*tiveNatural Colour (NC) % 3 )
5 lab*tce 0B Q.0 standardand aday Bl 9826 1987104892 o T
M lab*ncE___ 0.5 0.0 : : : lab'nck__ 00 1.0 _9g32b | =
. . . s =
. k=4
= n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91
= i 0 00 O g lab*lab 0.413 -0.475 -0.15 LT
~ Rl | U A 22
ab*nc . . B =
blacknessn* 3% : {e{,a}ive”atuéai 1C3°'°”6 2’%%) o blacknessn* : %
ab*lr] . -0.435-0.24
Standardand adaptedeIELAB labide 025" 05058 g 3
LAB*LABa 697 00 O labrcE 0o 05 33 > %

T S T % 00

* — * —
0,50 =050 475 1,00 labriab ~ 0.0 0.0 o. , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

1 :Unoo :afed

9p09 :Jeudrew \vg

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (right

N

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv




M

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EO4NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

o

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851 TLSO0; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 294/360 = 0.816 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch a L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba N*ab4 lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L* 4 a*a b*4 C*aba

D65: hue V i D65: hue V

uolewIOUI [e21UY93 |

Y :sajy Jejl

<

LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

U*re = 158 JoiE 81.26
YRegularity - [e=7Rx!
g*H,reI =20 Bcie30.57

g*c,rel = 37

LCH*Ma: 72 39 294
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch 1.0 0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC
lab*Irj 1.0 0.0
lab*tce .

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity  [e=rFX]
g*H,reI =34 Bcig30.57

O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand ad,

LAB*LAB 83.7

10 7_
lab*ncE 0.0 LAB*LABa 8375 7.88

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative Inform. Technology relativeCIELAB lab* LM relative Inform. Technology (IT)
ovi3* 05 05 0. g lab*lab olvi3* 0.0 0.0

cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; lab*ch 075 05 . cmyn3* 1.0 1.0

olvi4* 10 1.0 1. : lab*nch ~ 0.0 05 - olvi4* 0.0 0.0 1. .0
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0.0 refati Colou gNC) cmyn4* 1.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL, lab*| 0.5 8% 04 standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 . y LAB*LAB 72.1 15.76 -35.4
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch

/SOAN/OP’ Wed sd° mmmy/:

blor LAB*LABa 72.1 1576 —35.4
LAB*TCHa 50.0 38.96 293.4
relative Inform. Technology (IT) relativeCIELAB lab*
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 O. 1.0 lab*lab .
cmyn3* 1.0 . 0.5 . Iab*tch
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 05 lab*nch . 10 0
cmyn4* 0.5 5 00 05 rela*tiveNatural Colou38NC)
0
0

(@]
<

*
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standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*| ? 1 -0.94
LAB*LAB 70.9 7.88 -17. X 1

000 000
OO0 = OO0

=
°
g
ke
»
o
Q
3
o
D
<
1)
-
@,
o
S5
N
=
6.
I
=
=

/ n* = 0,00 relative Inform.
: ) ) : 025 05
blacknessn* S Y relativeNatural Colour (NC)

' ' lab*lr . 0.047 0.1 4
standardandadapted lable 025 05 0,799

L. 0.0 . A : p
| I > LAB*LABa 69.7 88 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b19r | »
T o I I . -
050" =050 475 1,00 relativeCIELAB lab> , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*
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n*=1,0

faﬂ- 0 —7, step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294/360 = 0.816 rng t

\) g BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70  injl* setrgbcolor _

Nu D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EOSNP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

U*e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*c,rel = 37

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma50.5 64.55 10042 40
Y Ma 92.66 90.75 93.08 10
Lma 83.63 79.9 11504 13
Cwma 86.88 -1355  48.12
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 328

050" =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.91 e

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

M C

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 326/360 = 0.906

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 79 45 326
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
Iab*tée 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{ptecb
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 326

iniN* setrgbcolor

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32
Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24 14
Cma 90.93 -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27

h*ap

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* . 05 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 . . ,

olvi4* 1.0 . . .0

cmynd4* 0.0 0.5

standardand adaptedCl|

LAB*LAB 86.95 18.7

LAB*LABa 86.95 18.76

LAB*TCHa 75.0 22.61

elative CIELAB_ lab*

ab*lab 0.671 0.415

ab*tch 0.75 05

ab*nch 0.0 0.5 .

elative Natural Colour (NC)

b*| 0.671 0.341 -0.365
0.75 05 0.869
0.0 05 b47r

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0 (1.
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 78.5 37.51 -25.7
LAB*LABa 78.5 37.51 =-25.2
LAB*TCHa 50.0 45.21 326.
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.342 0.

relativeInform. Technol%gy [(
olvi3* 5 00 O
cmyn3* 0.5 . 0.5
olvid* 1.0 . . .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 O.
stangardand adaptedCIELAB ISB*'JCJ A 6% ¢
TABLABa 741 1876 _iodeliabncE 00 10 bix
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.61 6.

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.171 0.415

e g2 g2 ¢
ab*nc . . . o
relative Natural Colour SNC) blacknessn
lab*lrj 0.171 0.341 '-0.34

lab*tce 0.25 05 0.869

Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.906 (rig t

N\
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EO6NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

Jcie 81.26
Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

: >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
0,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 77 27 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.05 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relati

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch 1.0
lab*nch 0.0
relative Natural Col
lab*Irj 1.0
lab*tce 1.0
lab*ncE 0.0

u

o002 ooo
OO0O0= 00O

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch

*

000 000
OO0 = OO0

standardand adabte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

relative Inform. i

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.0 0.477 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 0.523 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 0.477 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB
86.33 12.27

LAB*TCHa 75.0 13.59 25.48
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.647 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

rela*}

lab:
0.75 05
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

relativeInform. Technology [(
olvi3* 5 0.023 0.
cmyn3* 0.5

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standar

LAB*LAB 73.47 12.27 5.84
LAB*LABa 73.47 12.27 5.84

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .
lab*nch 05 05 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.147 0.5 .
lab*tce 0.25 05 1.0
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b99r

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a

relative Inform. Technology (IT
i 0.047 O.(?y( f

olvi3* 1.0 .
cmyn3* 0.0 0.953 1.0
0.047

olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.953 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.25 24.54 11.69
LAB*LABa 77.25 24.54 11.69
LAB*TCHa 50.0 27.18 25.4
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.294 0.903 0.43
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.071
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.071]
relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*| 0.294 1.0 0.0

—»

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EO7NP.PS/.PDF; start output

vl . . . . . . . R\
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
=W for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data o W
@D D L*=L* * b* C* h* L*=L* * b* C* h* >
o ™ lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a &a a aba T ab3 lab*tch and lab*nch b*, a &a a aba T ab3 S =
g S Oma505  76.92 64.55 10042 40 I OMa76.43 2627 10.57 2832 22 =
5= D65: hue J YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 D65: hue J YMa9393 -10.76 3463 3627 10 8 @
D v LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 a* Lma 8363  -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| LCH*Ma: 89 28 92 a* Lma 8932 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g‘Q
5.3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 alCya86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.74 0.0 allCya 9093 -21.95 -7.07 2307 19 S 2*
=== VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59  128.52 VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29 — Q)
Q . . . .
% = triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3  94.35 -5841  110.97 triangle lightnesst* Mma785  37.52 -2523 4522 32 e g
= Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&’, 8 %Gamut Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 l\)
o 2 2 ;158 RclE39.92 5874 2799  65.07 | f ol i 2 ;16 Rclg39.92 5874 2799 6507 25 =o
S u — _ relative Inform. Technology (IT u = .
- g rel _ Jog 8126  -2.388 71.56 71.62 oviz* 10 10 1.093’( 1).0 rel _ JciE 81.26  -2.88 71.56 7162 92 o 8
05 REL N EWA I G g52.23  —42.41  13.6 44.55 clmyrls* 00 00 0.0 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44.55 16 oo
% = O*Hyrel = 20 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 gn‘ﬁ';‘m* 3:8 3;8 (1)j8 0:8 O*Hrel = 34 Bcig3057 141 -46.46 4649 27 S IS
g * ~ standardand adaptedCIELAB * ~ Q
= g*cyrel = 37 LAB*LAB 9541 00 00 g*crel= 51 Lp
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o=
SETCRE 7
: relative ab* i
3 lablab 10 00 00 Ouso 1o 087 08 (Do 2O
= v labtch 10 00 - cmyn3* 0.0 013 05 (0.0 W
oo labnch 00 00 - ovia* 10 087 05 10 2=
" D relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.13 0.5 0.0 c '8
o3 Iagz{ﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB ==
Q - japiee. 58 99 - LAB*LAB 92.4 -0.57 14.19 o
= i e 2 1057 g 35
— 0 * : . : o
= i elative CIELAB_lab* i @
=2 Sagyelam. pechnoey (DN labtiab 0883 ~0.0100499  oaagre Ta™ oMWY (Dol S B
m cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; ab*tch 075 05 0256 = cmyn3* 0.0 026 1.0 (0.0
o oviar 10 10 18 05R labmch 00 05 0256 owat 10 074 0o 107 9
cmyn4* 0. . . cmyn . . . .
g w standardand adaptedCIEL, B*{ 0.883 93 standardand adaptedCIELAB o Z
= LAB*LAB 8256 0.0 : : LAB*LAB 89.38 -1.14 2837| =.T
%) LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 . : ; LAB*LABa 89.38 -1.14 2837 | 3 :
) RS 00 s A
relative ab* i relative al
=) labtlab 05 00 0. retauvelnform. Technojogy (1) B labslab ~ 0.766 -0.030 0.999 | _ = =
N 05 0.0 cmyn3* 05 lab*tch 05 1.0 0256 |z ©
: 0.0 o 33 labfnch 00 10 0286 |8 = O
= : e 09, O eapenumgoantel, 133 7
o3 Bbide 0B 00 standardand adaptedCIFLA abrtde 05 ° 10 075 |S§O
M lab*ncE___ 0.5 0.0 : : : lab'nck 00 1.0 _j0Og ' |g =
[ERN 5=
- n* = 0,00 relative Inform. n* = 0,00 gg 91
i 0.0 . 5 o U
‘/ " ) _ i lab'nch 05 05  0.256 ‘/ * =5
blacknessn : : Ireg)a}iveNatu(;agl 8C0|06”0 (NC)O ] blacknessn %
ab*Ir| . . .
Standardand adaptedeIELAB labide 035”05 0 g 3
LAB*LABa 697 00 O T S0 I O ® =

T o, T % 00

* — * —
0,50 =050 475 1,00 labriab ~ 0.0 0.0 o. , 1,00
chromaticnessc* . . chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

9p09 :Jeudrew \vg

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

N

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpid* setrgbcolor

7~

[

__'n

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EO8NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

N\

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*>L*a @%a b*a Claba M*a

Oma 76.43 10.57 28.32
D65: hue G

Y Ma 93.93 34.63 36.27 10
LCH*Ma: 90 30 162 Lma 89.32 27.64 45.24 14
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.53

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*>L*a @%a b*a  Claba N*ang

Oma50.5 100.42 40
D65: hue G Y Ma 92.66 93.08 10
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162 L ma 83.63 11504 13
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

Cwma 86.88 48.12
triangle lightnesst*

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95

76.92

-20.69
-82.75
-46.16

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55 Cwma 90.93 -7.07 23.07 19
VMma72.1 15.76 -35.63 38.97 29
Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23 -4241 136 44.55 16
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 27

VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0

Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 ]
Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e"‘lf%rm- I%Chnol"o y
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55

Bcig30.57 1.41 -46.46 46.49

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O H,rel = 34
g*crel= 51

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
O*Hrel = 20
g*crel= 37

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0 0.0
lab*tch 1.0 0.0
lab*nch 0.

relative Natural C
lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo_/gg/ (ITB
olvi3* . 1.0 0.767 (1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.233 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.767 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.233 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 92.79 -14.2 4.55
LAB*LABa 92.79 -14.2 4,55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 14.92 162.23
elativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technolo (I?
b olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0534 (1.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.466 (0.
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.534 10
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.466 0.0
9.11

standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB

LAB*LAB 90.18 -28.4

LAB*LABa 90.18 -28.4 9.11

LAB*TCHa 50.0 29.84 162.2
S B lab*

(r)?\l/?:tsly elrg%rm. Tecmo'.o Y 0.898 -0.475 0.153

g 0 88 8 b i 5 )
gr\rlllyn4* 00 00 O : elative Natural Colour SNC)-
standardand adaptedCIE b:{ 8%8 (_)05 99°0.0
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0 2b*NcE 06 0E
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0 : .
LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b0.0
relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
lablab 05 00 O Taavepom- peehnoom il ¢

0.5 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0

0.0 olvi4* 0.5

0,
g00b

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

T'I=

[

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

0,50 =050 475
chromaticnessc*

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

IELAB hue 16

60 = 0.451 (le

1,00

i .
Iab*tée 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adabte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.0
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

4* 0.5 ) . ) relative Natural Colour (NC) |
pARAN *rj 0.796 —0.5993.?.0

standardan

0.5 0.451
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.398 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 025 05 05
lab*'ncE___ 0.5 0.5 999

0,75

IELAB hue 16 60 = 0.451 (right

iniN* setrgbcolor
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lab*Irj
lab*tce . 1.0 .
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 gO0b

blacknessn*
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

%Gamut
U* e = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*c,rel = 37

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/NEO3/10L/LO3EOINP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

OMa 50.5
Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

100.42 40
93.08 10,
115.04 13
48.12

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

050" =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 27

BAM-test chart NEO3; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
C M Y (o] L Vv

60 = 0.755 (le

1,00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS70

for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 80 24 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.4 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4x 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 82.56 0.0
LAB*LABa 82.56 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.0
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{pte(b
LAB*LAB 69.7 0.
LAB*LABa 69.7 88

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 27

iniN* setrgbcolor

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab

Oma 76.43
Y Ma 93.93
Lma 89.32
Cwma 90.93
VMa72.1

Mma78.5

Nma 69.7

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 16
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 34
O*crel= 51

relative Inform. Technology (IT
0.699 Lgy( 1)

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.301 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.699 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.301 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 87. 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 87.5 0.37
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELA|

lab*lab 0.6

lab*tch

relativeInform. Technology (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 0.199 0. .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.65 0.37 -12.
LAB*LABa 74.65 0.37 -12.
LAB*TCHa 25.01 12.14 271.
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . .755
lab*nch 05 05 0.755
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.193 0.0 =0.49
lab*tce 0.25 05 Ni
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5

26.27
-10.76
-35.8
-21.95
15.76
37.52

0.0
0.0

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

60 = 0.755 (ngnt

10.57
34.63
27.64
-7.07

28.32

36.27 10
45.24 14
23.07 19
-35.63 38.97 29.
-25.23 45.22 32
0.0 0.0 0
0.0 0.0

27.99 65.07 25
71.56 71.62 92
13.6 44.55 16
-46.46 46.49 27

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.398 1.
cmyn3* 1.0  0.602 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.398 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0  0.602 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 79.6 0.74 -24.
LAB*LABa 79.6
LAB*TCHa 50.0 .
relative CIELAB_lab*

b*lab 0.385 0.

relativ
lab*Irj .
lab*tce 0.5

. 75
lab*ncE 0.0

10 O
1.0 b0Or

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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